
1124 DEFENCE OF CANADA 

Terms of service for recruits in each of the Armed Services have been stand­
ardized as much as possible. The entire pay structure for comparable ranks has 
been made uniform. Plans are progressing for standardization of uniforms and 
equipment wherever feasible. Requirements for recruits and length of enlistment 
periods vary somewhat in accordance with the demands peculiar to each Service. 
Generally, educational and physical requirements are the same. 

The strengths of the active (permanent) components of the Armed Forces as 
at Oct. 31, 1949, were: Navy 9,047; Army 19,878; and Air Force 15,941. Table 1 
shows rates of pay for the Armed Forces and includes the increases made 
effective in October, 1948. 

1.—Monthly Bates of Pay and Allowances for Members of the Active Forces, as at 
S e p t . 1, 19491 

Rank or Rating Basic 
Rate 

Subsist­
ence2 Total 

After 
3 Years 

in 
Ranks 

After 
6 Years 

Navy Army Air Force 

Basic 
Rate 

Subsist­
ence2 Total 

After 
3 Years 

in 
Ranks Rank' 

1 $ $ S % 
Ordinary Seaman (on 

Private (on entry) 

Private (trained) 

Aircraftman 2nd 
68 54 122 

Ordinary Seaman 
Private (on entry) 

Private (trained) 
Aircraftman 1st 

72 54 126 
Private 1st Class Leading Aircraftman 79 54 133 136 139 

Leading Seaman Corporal. Corporal. 88 54 142 145 148 
Petty Officer 2nd 

101 60 161 166 171 
Petty Officer 1st 

116 65 181 186 191 
Chief Petty Officer Warrant Officer 

2nd Class. 
Warrant Officer 

1st Class. 

Warrant Officer 
2nd Class. 

Warrant Officer 
1st Class. 

131 

146 

92 

65 

70 

54 

196 

216 

146 

201 

221 

206 

Chief Petty Officer 

Warrant Officer 
2nd Class. 

Warrant Officer 
1st Class. 

Warrant Officer 
2nd Class. 

Warrant Officer 
1st Class. 

131 

146 

92 

65 

70 

54 

196 

216 

146 

201 

221 226 

Midshipman (Naval 

Warrant Officer 
2nd Class. 

Warrant Officer 
1st Class. 

Warrant Officer 
2nd Class. 

Warrant Officer 
1st Class. 

131 

146 

92 

65 

70 

54 

196 

216 

146 

201 

221 

Acting Sub-Lieutenant Second Lieutenant /Flight Cadet' \ 
\Pilot Officer J- 153 55 208 

Lieutenant. Flying Officer. 181 73 254 269 284 

Warrant Officer 
(Naval Service only) 198 73 271 286 301 

Officers in all Services Commissioned fro m Warrant Rank. 203 73 276 291 306 
Captain. Flight Lieutenant. 213 73 286 301 316 

Lieutenant-
Major. Squadron Leader. 278 83 361 376 391 

Lieutenant-
Colonel. 

Colonel. 
Wing Commander. 
Group Captain. 

323 
434 

88 
94 

411 
528 

436 
563 

461 
Lieutenant-

Colonel. 
Colonel. 

Wing Commander. 
Group Captain. 

323 
434 

88 
94 

411 
528 

436 
563 598 

Commodore Brigadier. Air Commodore. 578 98 676 

Rear-Admiral Major-General. Air Vice-Marshal. 660 100 760 

Vice-Admiral 
Lieutenant-

General. Air Marshal. 747 102 849 
1 Excluding (a) marriage allowances for men, $30 per month, and for officers, $40 per month, subject to 

reduction of $10 per month for permanent married quarters or $2-50 per month for temporary married 
quarters; (b) trade pay for Group 1 at $4 per month, for Group 2 at $12 per month, for Group 3 at WU P" 
month, and for Group 4 at $28 per month. 2 Granted when rations and quarters are not provided. 
' Including subsistence allowance. • Receives $30 per month risk allowance when engaged in nying 
duties. 

Subsection 1.—The Royal Canadian Navy 
Administration.—The administrative and operational headquarters of the 

Royal Canadian Navy is located at Naval Headquarters, Ottawa, Ont. The 
Chief of the Naval Staff is responsible for policy and direction in all matters 
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