Terms of service for recruits in each of the Armed Services have been standardized as much as possible. The entire pay structure for comparable ranks has been made uniform. Plans are progressing for standardization of uniforms and equipment wherever feasible. Requirements for recruits and length of enlistment periods vary somewhat in accordance with the demands peculiar to each Service. Generally, educational and physical requirements are the same.

The strengths of the active (permanent) components of the Armed Forces as at Oct. 31, 1949, were: Navy 9,047; Army 19,878; and Air Force 15,941. Table 1 shows rates of pay for the Armed Forces and includes the increases made effective in October, 1948.

-							
Rank or Rating			Basic Rate	Subsist- ence ²	Total	After 3 Years in	After 6 Year in
Navy	Army	Air Force		Child.		Rank ³	Rank ³
			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ordinary Seaman (on entry)	Private (on entry)	Aircraftman 2nd Class.	68	54	122		i
Ordinary Seaman (trained)	Private (trained)	Aircraftman 1st Class.	72	54	126		
Able Seaman	Private 1st Class	Leading Aircraftman	79	54	133	136	139
Leading Seaman	Corporal.	Corporal.	88	54	142	145	148
Petty Officer 2nd Class	Sergeant.	Sergeant.	101	60	161	166	171
Petty Officer 1st Class	Staff Sergeant.	Flight Sergeant.	116	65	181	186	191
Chief Petty Officer 2nd Class	Warrant Officer 2nd Class.	Warrant Officer 2nd Class.	131	65	196	201	206
Chief Petty Officer 1st Class	Warrant Officer 1st Class.	Warrant Officer 1st Class.	146	70	216	221	226
Midshipman (Naval Service only)			92	54	146		
Acting Sub-Lieutenant	Second Lieutenant	${ {\rm Flight Cadet^4} \\ {\rm Pilot Officer} }.$	153	55	208		
Sub-Lieutenant	Lieutenant.	Flying Officer.	181	73	254	269	284
Warrant Officer (Naval Service only)			198	73	271	286	301
Officers in all Services Commissioned from Warrant Rank.			203	73	276	291	306
Lieutenant	Captain.	Flight Lieutenant.	213	73	286	301	316
Lieutenant- Commander		Squadron Leader.	278	83	361	376	391
Commander	Lieutenant- Colonel.	Wing Commander.	323	88	411	436	461
Captain	Colonel.	Group Captain.	434	94	528	563	598
Commodore	Brigadier.	Air Commodore.	578	98	676		
Rear-Admiral	Major-General.	Air Vice-Marshal.	660	100	760		
Vice-Admiral	Lieutenant- General.	Air Marshal.	747	102	849		

1.—Monthly Rates of Pay and Allowances for Members of the Active Forces, as at Sept. 1, 1949¹

¹ Excluding (a) marriage allowances for men, \$30 per month, and for officers, \$40 per month, subject to reduction of \$10 per month for permanent married quarters or \$2-50 per month for temporary married quarters; (b) trade pay for Group 1 at \$4 per month, for Group 2 at \$12 per month, for Group 3 at \$20 per month, and for Group 4 at \$28 per month. ³ Granted when rations and quarters are not provided. ⁴ Receives \$30 per month risk allowance when engaged in flying duties.

Subsection 1.—The Royal Canadian Navy

Administration.—The administrative and operational headquarters of the Royal Canadian Navy is located at Naval Headquarters, Ottawa, Ont. The Chief of the Naval Staff is responsible for policy and direction in all matters